

**CITY OF MERCED
PROJECT NO. 115047
STATE HIGHWAY 59 MULTI-USE PATHWAY CROSSING**

Bid Opening 3/15/2018

NO.	ITEM	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	CAL VALLEY CONSTRUCTION		GEORGE REED, INC.		T & S INTERMODAL MAINTENANCE, INC.		AVISON CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
				UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL
1	Permits, Bonds & Licenses	LS	1	\$ 45,700.00	\$ 45,700.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 51,500.00	\$ 51,500.00	\$ 10,000.50	\$ 10,000.50
2	Public Convenience and Safety	LS	1	\$ 117,400.00	\$ 117,400.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 195,520.00	\$ 195,520.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
3	Project Funding Source Sign	EA	2	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00
4	Water Pollution Control	LS	1	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 8,600.00	\$ 8,600.00	\$ 18,200.00	\$ 18,200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
5	Street Sweeping	LS	1	\$ 17,300.00	\$ 17,300.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
6	Surveying Services	LS	1	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00
7	Monumentation	EA	3	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
8	Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 30,580.00	\$ 30,580.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
9	Relocate Irrigation (Sprinkler) Facilities	LS	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
10	Remove Corregated Pipe	LS	1	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
11	Remove Traffic Stripes and Pavement Markings	LS	1	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
12	Cold Plane Existing Asphalt	SF	15,000	\$ 1.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 0.60	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 15,000.00
13	Asphalt Pavement Removal	SF	1,915	\$ 2.60	\$ 4,979.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,830.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 15,320.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 8,617.50
14	Roadway Excavation	CY	100	\$ 35.60	\$ 3,560.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00
15	Embankment Construction	CY	470	\$ 128.00	\$ 60,160.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 14,100.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 68,150.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 28,200.00
16	Aggregate Base Class 2	TN	390	\$ 187.00	\$ 72,930.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 48,750.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 21,450.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 19,500.00
17	Pavement Reinforcement Fabric	SF	12,100	\$ 0.40	\$ 4,840.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 6,050.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 18,150.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 6,050.00
18	Crack Fill	Gal	200	\$ 22.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 7,000.00
19	Hot Mix Asphalt (Type B)	TN	512	\$ 166.00	\$ 84,992.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 102,400.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 76,800.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 66,560.00
20	12" Storm Drain Pipe	LF	25	\$ 230.00	\$ 5,750.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 3,125.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 5,000.00
21	12" Flared End	EA	2	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
22	Concrete Bike Path	SF	1,616	\$ 16.00	\$ 25,856.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 32,320.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 25,856.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 24,240.00
23	Concrete Valley Gutter	LF	10	\$ 440.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,250.00
24	Concrete Curb and Gutter	LF	150	\$ 53.00	\$ 7,950.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 9,000.00
25	Detectable Warning Surface	SF	50	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 2,050.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,750.00
26	A1-3 Curb	LF	220	\$ 61.00	\$ 13,420.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 8,140.00
27	AC Dike Type A Caltrans Standard RSP A87B	LF	18	\$ 124.00	\$ 2,232.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 1,332.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 3,150.00
28	Stamped Concrete	SF	1,815	\$ 20.00	\$ 36,300.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 21,780.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 47,190.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 29,040.00
29	Adjust Traffic Operations Boxes To Grade	EA	6	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 5,700.00
30	Install Traffic Sign	EA	11	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 60,500.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 3,135.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 3,575.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 3,850.00
31	Relocate Traffic Sign	EA	3	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,050.00
32	Traffic Loop Detectors	EA	9	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 17,100.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 6,750.00
33	Object Markers	EA	4	\$ 55.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00
34	Pavement Markers and Markings	LS	1	\$ 20,700.00	\$ 20,700.00	\$ 10,700.00	\$ 10,700.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
35	Restoration	LS	1	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
	SUB-TOTAL				\$ 674,089.00		\$ 516,110.00		\$ 750,723.00		\$ 346,548.00